

RECOR

09-23-2004



Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No.: NEUR122612				
	843117 ments or copy thereof. 9 -21 -04				
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 700103749 Correction of Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Other:				
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date:	4. Name and address of receiving party:				
Bio-inspired Solutions, SL June 24, 2004	Name: Neurostream Technologies Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	Address: Suite 301 2099 Lougheed Highway Port Coquitlam, B.C. V3B 1A8 CANADA				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	B. Patent No(s).				
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/817,158	B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No				
If this document is being filed together with a new patent applic named executing inventor:	ation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first				
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):				
Rodney C. Tullett, Esq.	Enclosed Check No. 157461 includes the recordation fee.				
Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.				
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 09/22/2004 6T0H11 00000166 10817158	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.				
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Rodney C. Tullett Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 34,034	stion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date Der of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
Direct Dial 206.695.1730 Total numb	per of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document.				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	e U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with				

postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below date.

RCT:pt

PATENT

REEL: 015800 FRAME: 0980

8/14/04 10:53 PAGE 004/006 Fax Server RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: NEUR122612 To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Submission Type Conveyance Type: X New **★** Assignment Security Agreement License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Change of Name Document ID# Merger Other: Correction of Error: Reel , Frame Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: 4. Name and address of receiving party: Bio-inspired Solutions, SL Name: Neurostream Technologies Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No Address: Suite 301 2099 Lougheed Highway Port Coquitlam, B.C. V3B 1A8 CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 10/817,158 B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Rodney C. Tullett, Esq. Enclosed Check No. ______ includes the Customer No. 26389 recordation fee. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLIC 9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 No. 03-1740. Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

11. Statement	and	signa	ture:
---------------	-----	-------	-------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Rodney C. Tullett

Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 34,034 Direct Dial 206.695.1730

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office, at facsimile number 703-306-5995, on the below date.

Muyest 6, 2004

Broke to Sucker

RCT:pt

PATENT

REEL: 015800 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bio-inspired Solutions, SL (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is an owner by assignment, from Albert Calderon and Turic Calderon, of United States Patent Application No. 10/817,158, filed on April 2, 2004, cutifled FULLY IMPLANTABLE NERVE SIGNAL. SENSING AND STIMULATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TREATING POOT DROP AND OTHER NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS; and

WHEREAS, Neurostream Technologies Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a principal place of business at Suite 301, 2099 Lougheed Highway, Port Coquition, British Columbia V313 1AS, Canada (hereinalter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby scknowledged, ASSKINOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNITE its entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for patents theroon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNER, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Execu Tuns	oled at		(city),	Spain,	this	24	day	of
			Albert C	K / L				
			Title: <					
		* }	Bio-insp	ired Solu	tions,	SL		
Witness:		. ()						
hadaadaa ahadaa ahaa ah	***	7	7	dele: 🛂	<u> 4 - Ju</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	بنجنية
RCT-pt								

NIMEROPATEDOTI

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

REEL: 015800 FRAME: 0982